Descriptions

CITY CLERK

Business Unit 2110 (continued)

Current Charges

Account Credited

Additional Requirements/Insurance

Open Meetings Act Annual Notice Request

Pawnbrokers
a. Annual fee

b. Each Additional employee fee

Pool and Billiard Halls
a. Annual fee
b. Each table

Precinct Inspector Compensation
a. Precinct Chairperson

b. Electronic Poll Book Operator

c. Precinct Inspector
d. Election Training

Precinct Maps
a. Combined Wards
b. Individual Ward

Quadricycles
a. Vehicle Permit
b. Driver Permit, including
Background Check
c. Replacement Permit

Refuse Haulers

a. Annual fee

b. Inspection fee
c. Replacement tag

Secondhand Goods/Junk Dealers
a. Annual Fee
b. Each Additional Employee

Shooting Galleries

$ 1.00/meeting

$200.00
$ 10.00

$ 25.00
$ 15.00

$ 12.00/hour
$ 11.00/hour
$ 10.00/hour
$ 12.00/session

$ 15.00
$ 5.00

$250.00
$ 25.00

$ 10.00

$100.00
$ 20.00/vehicle
$ 15.00/vehicle

$200.00/year
$ 10.00

$ 25.00/year

101.12.2110.671.040
101.12.2110.451.100

101.12.2110.451.100

101.12.2120.703.020

101.12.2110.671.040

101.00.1101.671.040
101.12.2110.671.040

101.12.2110.671.040

101.12.2110.451.100

101.12.2110.451.100

101.12.2110.451.100

$3,000 Bond with at least two sureties
Mayor issues

All Election Inspectors must attend
2 Year Certification Training

Vehicle Inspection required, proof
of bodily injury & property damage
liability insurance with a minimum
$2,000,000 CSL Comprehensive
Liability Insurance

$500,000 CSL Comprehensive
General Liability

$500,000 Automobile Liability
$1.000.00 Bond

$1,000,000.00 CSL General Liability






