CITY CLERK Business Unit 2110 (continued)

Descriptions	Current Charges	Account Credited	Additional Requirements/Insurance
Open Meetings Act Annual Notice Request	\$ 1.00/meeting	101.12.2110.671.040	
Pawnbrokers		101.12.2110.451.100	
a. Annual fee	\$200.00		\$3,000 Bond with at least two sureties
b. Each Additional employee fee	\$ 10.00		Mayor issues
Pool and Billiard Halls		101.12.2110.451.100	
a. Annual fee	\$ 25.00		
b. Each table	\$ 15.00		
Precinct Inspector Compensation		101.12.2120.703.020	All Election Inspectors must attend
a. Precinct Chairperson	\$ 12.00/hour		2 Year Certification Training
b. Electronic Poll Book Operator	\$ 11.00/hour		
c. Precinct Inspector	\$ 10.00/hour		
d. Election Training	\$ 12.00/session		
Precinct Maps		101.12.2110.671.040	
a. Combined Wards	\$ 15.00		
b. Individual Ward	\$ 5.00		
Quadricycles			
a. Vehicle Permit	\$250.00	101.00.1101.671.040	Vehicle Inspection required, proof
b. Driver Permit, including	\$ 25.00	101.12.2110.671.040	of bodily injury & property damage
Background Check			liability insurance with a minimum
c. Replacement Permit	\$ 10.00	101.12.2110.671.040	\$2,000,000 CSL Comprehensive
			Liability Insurance
Refuse Haulers		101.12.2110.451.100	
a. Annual fee	\$100.00		\$500,000 CSL Comprehensive
b. Inspection fee	\$ 20.00/vehicle		General Liability
c. Replacement tag	\$ 15.00/vehicle		\$500,000 Automobile Liability \$1.000.00 Bond
Secondhand Goods/Junk Dealers			•
a. Annual Fee	\$200.00/year	101.12.2110.451.100	
b. Each Additional Employee	\$ 10.00		
Shooting Galleries	\$ 25.00/year	101.12.2110.451.100	\$1,000,000.00 CSL General Liability